

Sessions Case No. 302of 2018
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan.

Order No. 47 dated 06.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance.

Accused Joydeb Roy on court bail is absent by a petition praying for an adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in charge takes no steps.

Fix 15.04.2024 for appearance.

Accused person must remain present on the next date.

D/C by me,

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan

Sd/-
Additional Sessions Judge, 4th Court
Burdwan