

Present : Sri Rajesh Tamang
Addl. Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 92 dated 30.06.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and u/s 313 of Cr.P.C. as last chance and necessary order.

All six accused persons namely 1. Sk. Jhikria @ Jika 2. Mujafar Sk 3. Sk Jakir Hossain 4. Sk Hannan 5. Sk Mojam and 6. Rajen Mahato on court bail are found absent by petition and pray for time.

None present to move the petition on behalf of accused persons.

It is now 1.50 P.M.

In view of last order dated 16.06.26, Surety was also directed to produce the accused persons before this court today but fail to produce them.

Hence, the prayer for time is hereby rejected.

Interim bail of the accused persons as mentioned above stand cancelled.

Issue W/A against the all absentee accused persons .

Ld. C.J.M., Purba Bardhaman is directed to start proceedings against the Surety u/s 446 of Cr.p.c..

Let a copy of this order along with bail bonds of the accused persons be transmitted to the Ld. C.J.M., Purba Bardhaman for his information and taking necessary action.

To 17.08.26 for E/R of W/A of all accused persons.

D/C by me,

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl Sessions Judge 3rd Court, Bwn